
Target Rifle Geelong 90 metre Handicap Competition 2008

Squad 1

Bay Cat Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total H/Cap H/Cap Total

1 Bench J Matt DeCicco 97 96 94 88 100 92 567 14 581

2 Bench V John Kelly 92 89 92 92 90 92 547 4 551

3 Bench 0 0

4 Bench 0 0

5 Bench 0 0

6 Bench 0 0

7 Bench J Brittany Peirce 92 88 90 94 89 82 535 8 543

8 Bench V Kevin Corneliusen 87 91 89 84 83 90 524 12 536

9 Bench Daniel Peters 88 89 84 83 89 93 526 46 572

10 Bench 0 0

11 Bench Brian Forth 96 94 98 99 99 98 584 6 590

12 Bench V Joe Clarke 96 98 95 92 95 95 571 4 575

13 Bench V Stan Head 92 96 93 95 94 96 566 18 584

14 Bench 0 0

15 Bench J Jackson Hall 93 87 92 88 95 90 545 40 585

16 Bench 0 0

17 Bench V David Homewood 89 94 93 94 92 89 551 8 559

18 Bench 0 0

19 0 0

20 V Graham Blake 86 91 76 88 82 78 501 38 539

21 0 0

22 0 0

23 V Wal Penberthy 90 87 88 94 90 88 537 30 567

24 0 0

25 0 0

26 0 0

27 0 0

28 0 0

29 0 0

30 J Malaree Waldron 90 92 93 95 92 92 554 28 582

31 Dianne Robertson 91 86 90 76 89 76 508 44 552

32 Chris Slevin 91 93 93 94 90 90 551 22 573

33 Shaun Peirce 94 95 90 89 92 94 554 16 570

34 Lindsay Musgrove 95 90 82 91 89 89 536 32 568

35 Ian Milton 93 84 91 92 92 81 533 28 561

36 Karen Homewood 89 91 86 86 90 93 535 30 565

37 Darren Nicolson 89 88 91 96 93 96 553 28 581

38 Max Bolwell 90 88 91 91 92 93 545 20 565

39 0 0



Target Rifle Geelong 90 metre Handicap Competition 2008

Squad 2

Bay Cat Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total H/Cap H/Cap Total

1 Bench Kevin Smith 95 87 96 98 93 96 565 38 603

2 Bench 0 0

3 Bench 0 0

4 Bench 0 0

5 Bench Ian Milton 90 90 90 92 94 90 546 16 562

6 Bench V Keith Perkins 83 92 89 87 97 94 542 8 550

7 Bench V Peggy Ritchie 67 88 92 83 97 98 525 6 531

8 Bench V Graham Bickerdike 94 83 94 94 92 93 550 8 558

9 Bench J Michael Walker 83 92 88 88 96 88 535 8 543

10 Bench 0 0

11 Bench 0 0

12 Bench Shaun Peirce 96 93 95 96 95 98 573 8 581

13 Bench J Jay DeCicco 86 91 89 88 92 95 541 46 587

14 Bench 0 0

15 Bench 0 0

16 Bench 0 0

17 Bench V Larry Waack 36 62 93 91 88 85 455 14 469

18 Bench 0 0

19 0 0

20 0 0

21 0 0

22 0 0

23 Michael Jorgensen 93 96 92 94 92 90 557 42 599

24 J Grant Pimm 94 85 88 82 87 90 526 18 544

25 0 0

26 J Luke McKenzie-Moharg 84 89 80 89 72 81 495 54 549

27 0 0

28 0 0

29 Stewart Dunn 93 92 85 91 97 94 552 18 570

30 0 0

31 0 0

32 Michael Vanderkluster 85 91 87 88 88 87 526 48 574

33 Emma Holcombe 85 84 85 92 93 90 529 56 585

34 V Ian Puckey 94 96 94 96 94 91 565 22 587

35 V David Homewood 89 91 93 97 91 90 551 32 583

36 Ken Hart 90 90 94 94 96 94 558 14 572

37 Julie Holcombe 90 96 92 94 92 95 559 16 575

38 Robert Herron 90 85 82 89 88 87 521 56 577

39 0 0



Target Rifle Geelong 90 metre Handicap Competition 2008

Squad 3

Bay Cat Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total H/Cap H/Cap Total

1 Bench Dennis Peacock 94 94 95 91 96 92 562 14 576

2 Bench J Chloe Romanoff 91 96 92 93 92 90 554 6 560

3 Bench 0 0

4 Bench 0 0

5 Bench 0 0

6 Bench 0 0

7 Bench V Charlie Floyd 92 95 92 99 96 97 571 6 577

8 Bench 0 0

9 Bench Max Bolwell 95 91 94 93 95 95 563 4 567

10 Bench 0 0

11 Bench 0 0

12 Bench 0 0

13 Bench 0 0

14 Bench 0 0

15 Bench V Ian Puckey 90 91 96 95 94 95 561 8 569

16 Bench V Graham Blake 84 86 92 88 91 90 531 10 541

17 Bench V Colin Wearne 92 91 92 96 95 94 560 12 572

18 Bench 0 0

19 0 0

20 0 0

21 0 0

22 0 0

23 0 0

24 V Kevin Corneliusen 86 92 87 92 92 92 541 32 573

25 0 0

26 0 0

27 0 0

28 0 0

29 Klaus Von Zum Hof 92 92 97 91 92 90 554 22 576

30 Dean Romanoff 96 88 96 91 92 95 558 18 576

31 Peter Males 89 87 89 93 92 94 544 20 564

32 Danny Croatta 88 90 90 90 93 91 542 20 562

33 0 0

34 0 0

35 0 0

36 0 0

37 0 0

38 0 0

39 0 0



Target Rifle Geelong 90 Metre Handicap Competition 2008

Pos Cat Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total 

1 Brian Forth 96 94 98 99 99 98 584

2 Shaun Peirce 96 93 95 96 95 98 573

3 V Charlie Floyd 92 95 92 99 96 97 571

4 V Joe Clarke 96 98 95 92 95 95 571

5 J Matt DeCicco 97 96 94 88 100 92 567

6 V Stan Head 92 96 93 95 94 96 566

7 Kevin Smith 95 87 96 98 93 96 565

8 Max Bolwell 95 91 94 93 95 95 563

9 Dennis Peacock 94 94 95 91 96 92 562

10 V Ian Puckey 90 91 96 95 94 95 561

11 V Colin Wearne 92 91 92 96 95 94 560

12 J Chloe Romanoff 91 96 92 93 92 90 554

13 V David Homewood 89 94 93 94 92 89 551

14 V Graham Bickerdike 94 83 94 94 92 93 550

15 V John Kelly 92 89 92 92 90 92 547

16 Ian Milton 90 90 90 92 94 90 546

17 J Jackson Hall 93 87 92 88 95 90 545

18 V Keith Perkins 83 92 89 87 97 94 542

19 J Jay DeCicco 86 91 89 88 92 95 541

20 J Michael Walker 83 92 88 88 96 88 535

21 J Brittany Peirce 92 88 90 94 89 82 535

22 V Graham Blake 84 86 92 88 91 90 531

23 Daniel Peters 88 89 84 83 89 93 526

24 V Peggy Ritchie 67 88 92 83 97 98 525

25 V Kevin Corneliusen 87 91 89 84 83 90 524

26 V Larry Waack 36 62 93 91 88 85 455

Overall Benchrest Scratch



Target Rifle Geelong 90 Metre Handicap Competition 2008

Overall Benchrest Handicap

Pos Cat Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total H/Cap H/Cap Total

1 Kevin Smith 95 87 96 98 93 96 565 38 603

2 Brian Forth 96 94 98 99 99 98 584 6 590

3 J Jay DeCicco 86 91 89 88 92 95 541 46 587

4 J Jackson Hall 93 87 92 88 95 90 545 40 585

5 V Stan Head 92 96 93 95 94 96 566 18 584

6 Shaun Peirce 96 93 95 96 95 98 573 8 581

7 J Matt DeCicco 97 96 94 88 100 92 567 14 581

8 V Charlie Floyd 92 95 92 99 96 97 571 6 577

9 Dennis Peacock 94 94 95 91 96 92 562 14 576

10 V Joe Clarke 96 98 95 92 95 95 571 4 575

11 V Colin Wearne 92 91 92 96 95 94 560 12 572

12 Daniel Peters 88 89 84 83 89 93 526 46 572

13 V Ian Puckey 90 91 96 95 94 95 561 8 569

14 Max Bolwell 95 91 94 93 95 95 563 4 567

15 Ian Milton 90 90 90 92 94 90 546 16 562

16 J Chloe Romanoff 91 96 92 93 92 90 554 6 560

17 V David Homewood 89 94 93 94 92 89 551 8 559

18 V Graham Bickerdike 94 83 94 94 92 93 550 8 558

19 V John Kelly 92 89 92 92 90 92 547 4 551

20 V Keith Perkins 83 92 89 87 97 94 542 8 550

21 J Michael Walker 83 92 88 88 96 88 535 8 543

22 J Brittany Peirce 92 88 90 94 89 82 535 8 543

23 V Graham Blake 84 86 92 88 91 90 531 10 541

24 V Kevin Corneliusen 87 91 89 84 83 90 524 12 536

25 V Peggy Ritchie 67 88 92 83 97 98 525 6 531

26 V Larry Waack 36 62 93 91 88 85 455 14 469



Target Rifle Geelong 90 Metre Handicap Competition 2008

Overall Prone Scratch

Pos Cat Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total 

1 V Ian Puckey 94 96 94 96 94 91 565

2 Julie Holcombe 90 96 92 94 92 95 559

3 Dean Romanoff 96 88 96 91 92 95 558

4 Ken Hart 90 90 94 94 96 94 558

5 Michael Jorgensen 93 96 92 94 92 90 557

6 Shaun Peirce 94 95 90 89 92 94 554

7 J Malaree Waldron 90 92 93 95 92 92 554

8 Klaus Von Zum Hof 92 92 97 91 92 90 554

9 Darren Nicolson 89 88 91 96 93 96 553

10 Stewart Dunn 93 92 85 91 97 94 552

11 V David Homewood 89 91 93 97 91 90 551

12 Chris Slevin 91 93 93 94 90 90 551

13 Max Bolwell 90 88 91 91 92 93 545

14 Peter Males 89 87 89 93 92 94 544

15 Danny Croatta 88 90 90 90 93 91 542

16 V Kevin Corneliusen 86 92 87 92 92 92 541

17 V Wal Penberthy 90 87 88 94 90 88 537

18 Lindsay Musgrove 95 90 82 91 89 89 536

19 Karen Homewood 89 91 86 86 90 93 535

20 Ian Milton 93 84 91 92 92 81 533

21 Emma Holcombe 85 84 85 92 93 90 529

22 J Grant Pimm 94 85 88 82 87 90 526

23 Michael Vanderkluster 85 91 87 88 88 87 526

24 Robert Herron 90 85 82 89 88 87 521

25 Dianne Robertson 91 86 90 76 89 76 508

26 V Graham Blake 86 91 76 88 82 78 501

27 J Luke McKenzie-Moharg 84 89 80 89 72 81 495



Target Rifle Geelong 90 Metre Handicap Competition 2008

Overall Prone Handicap

Pos Name 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total H/Cap H/Cap Total

1 Michael Jorgensen 93 96 92 94 92 90 557 42 599

2 V Ian Puckey 94 96 94 96 94 91 565 22 587

3 Emma Holcombe 85 84 85 92 93 90 529 56 585

4 V David Homewood 89 91 93 97 91 90 551 32 583

5 J Malaree Waldron 90 92 93 95 92 92 554 28 582

6 Darren Nicolson 89 88 91 96 93 96 553 28 581

7 Robert Herron 90 85 82 89 88 87 521 56 577

8 Dean Romanoff 96 88 96 91 92 95 558 18 576

9 Klaus Von Zum Hof 92 92 97 91 92 90 554 22 576

10 Julie Holcombe 90 96 92 94 92 95 559 16 575

11 Michael Vanderkluster 85 91 87 88 88 87 526 48 574

12 V Kevin Corneliusen 86 92 87 92 92 92 541 32 573

13 Chris Slevin 91 93 93 94 90 90 551 22 573

14 Ken Hart 90 90 94 94 96 94 558 14 572

15 Stewart Dunn 93 92 85 91 97 94 552 18 570

16 Shaun Peirce 94 95 90 89 92 94 554 16 570

17 Lindsay Musgrove 95 90 82 91 89 89 536 32 568

18 V Wal Penberthy 90 87 88 94 90 88 537 30 567

19 Max Bolwell 90 88 91 91 92 93 545 20 565

20 Karen Homewood 89 91 86 86 90 93 535 30 565

21 Peter Males 89 87 89 93 92 94 544 20 564

22 Danny Croatta 88 90 90 90 93 91 542 20 562

23 Ian Milton 93 84 91 92 92 81 533 28 561

24 Dianne Robertson 91 86 90 76 89 76 508 44 552

25 J Luke McKenzie-Moharg 84 89 80 89 72 81 495 54 549

26 J Grant Pimm 94 85 88 82 87 90 526 18 544

27 V Graham Blake 86 91 76 88 82 78 501 38 539



Target Rifle Geelong 90 Metre 

Prone

Junior Handicap Veteran Score

3rd Grant Pimm 544 3rd Kevin Corneliusen 573

2nd Luke McKenzie-Moharg 549 2nd David Homewood 583

1st Malaree Waldron 582 1st Ian Puckey 587

Prone Top Ten Scratch Score Prone Top 10 Handicap Score

10 Stewart Dunn 552 10 Julie Holcombe 575

9 Darren Nicolson 553 9 Klaus Von Zum Hoff 576

8 Klaus Von Zum Hoff 554 8 Dean Romanoff 576

7 Malaree Waldron 554 7 Robert Herron 577

6 Shaun Peirce 554 6 Darren Nicolson 581

5 Michael Jorgensen 557 5 Malaree Waldron 582

4 Ken Hart 558 4 David Homewood 583

3 Dean Romanoff 558 3 Emma Holcombe 585

2 Julie Holcombe 559 2 Ian Puckey 587

1 Ian Puckey 565 1 Michael Jorgensen 599

Secret Pairs Prone Score

Ken Hart

Michael Jorgensen 1171

Ladies Prone Score

1st Emma Holcombe 585



Target Rifle Geelong 90 Metre 

Benchrest

Junior Score Veteran Score

3rd Matt DeCicco 581 3rd Joe Clarke 575

2nd Jackson Hall 585 2nd Charlie Floyd 577

1st Jade DeCicco 587 1st Stan Head 584

Benchrest Top Ten Scratch Score Benrest Top 10 Handicap Score

10 Ian Puckey 561 10 Joe Clarke 575

9 Dennis Peacock 562 9 Dennis Peacock 576

8 Max Bolwell 563 8 Charlie Floyd 577

7 Kevin Smith 565 7 Matt DeCicco 581

6 Stan Head 566 6 Shaun Peirce 581

5 Matt DeCicco 567 5 Stan Head 584

4 Joe Clarke 571 4 Jackson Hall 585

3 Charlie Floyd 571 3 Jade DeCicco 587

2 Shaun Peirce 573 2 Brian Forth 590

1 Brian Forth 584 1 Kevin Smith 603

Secret Pairs Benchrest Score

Charlie Floyd

Brian Forth 1167

Ladies Benchrest Score

1st Chloe Romanoff 560

Ladies Perpetual Handicap

1st Score

Emma Holcombe 585



Target Rifle Geelong 90 Metre

Thank you to Dean Romanoff of Ammunition Galore for the donation of Ammunition

for competing juniors.

Thank you to Klaus Von Zum Hof of Acme Firearms for the donation of prizes for Juniors

Prone Benchrest

3rd Grant Pimm 544 3rd Matt DeCicco 581

2nd Luke McKenzie-Moharg 549 2nd Jackson Hall 585

1st Malaree Waldron 582 1st Jade DeCicco 587

Hats

Chloe Romanoff

Michael Walker

Brittany Peirce


